FORM PTO-1595	- 06 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
	Patent and Trademark
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attack)2381845 hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 3.403	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name:
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☐ Corporation- Delaware	Street Address: 4001 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Other	City Salem State OR ZIP 9730
_ outer	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: May 2, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,132,976
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	C. t.
Name: Michael P. Girard	
Klarauiet Sparkman IIID	La contraction of the contractio
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	7:10
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address:	7: 118 710N
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address:	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address:	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Michael P. Girard	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Michael P. Girard	Enclosed Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 24, 2003 gnature Date



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2287582 8100M

020063650

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1592356

DATE: 02-01-02

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/02/2000 001222395 - 2287582

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

SLC Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

ITI Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, as amended (the "Agreement of Merger"), between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: ITI Technologies, Inc. is the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of ITI Technologies, Inc. is the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2266 Second Street North, North Saint Paul, Minnesota 55109.

649508.1.01 4/28/2000 7:22 PM

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated: May 2, 2000

ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

Charles A. Durant

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

MPG:gh 02/24/03 612-21475 171604.doc		
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name:	
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
☐ Corporation- Delaware	Street Address: 4001 Fairview Industrial Drive SE	
Other	City Salem State OR ZIP 97301	
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	Other	
Execution Date: May 2, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
11. Trasemar repriessed 110.(3)		
	1,132,976	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael P. Girard		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP		
T. 1441		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	φ <u>10.00</u>	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael P. Girard Muhauf Many February 24, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		